PUBLIC NOTICE

FOR THE JOINT REVIEW BOARD MEETING REGARDING THE PROPOSED BOUNDARY AND PROJECT PLAN CREATION FOR TAX INCREMENTAL DISTRICT NO. 2 IN THE VILLAGE OF CRIVITZ, WISCONSIN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Wednesday, May 8th at 5:00pm, or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, a meeting of the Joint Review Board, Village of Crivitz, Marinette County, Wisconsin will be held at Crivitz Village Hall at 800 Henriette Avenue, Crivitz, WI pursuant to the requirements of \$66.1105 of the Wisconsin Statutes, regarding the Project Plan and Boundary for creation of Tax Increment District No. 2, Village of Crivitz, including proposed boundaries and Project Plan.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call joint Review Board Representatives: Village of Crivitz, Crivitz School District, Marinette County, Northeast Wisconsin Technical College, Citizen Representative
- 3. Review and consideration of minutes from the April 11, 2024 meeting.
- 4. Review the public record, Planning Commission resolution adopting the Project Plan and Boundary, and resolution passed by the Village Board approving the Project Plan and Boundary.
- 5. Review proposed TID No. 2 Project Plan and Boundary
- 6. Consideration of resolution approving Tax Incremental District No. 2.
- 7. Adjournment

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89819873601?pwd=NnZpRTk0Q2gvdFdTRjQzRjZBaXFrUT09

Phone Number: 312 626 6799 Meeting ID: 898 1987 3601

Passcode: 534531

Disclaimer: Quorum of other municipal bodies may be in attendance, but no actions outside of the stated agenda above will take place.

Dated this 26th day of April, 2024

Kaitlin Deshane Village Clerk

Publish: May 1st, 2024